Industrial Sewing Equipmeant

®

z
3
e
g
[

Robot'

Jo
dADJ2z&EORY b

Ining

IC

£B8®

Automated Elast

=
.

a2 B &

)
No. 9201

i)

| LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
#B

model pictured 2800AUJ~_50







CONTENTS

B
1. CONTROL PANEL it iae e iaaeaeaaa e LT TP 1
A A=W
-9, FRONT CYLINDER -«---vemcanccannuncnnnennns ....................... 3
BIE Y Y&~
3. ELASTIC FEEDING DEVICE e 7
JLHYEE
A, SLIDE TENSION ASSEMBLY =+ -=vv--nu.s e re e e EEEETTP P 11
TLEY BERE
B GEAR BOX = ot - vt e e 13
FFP—Rwi
B. KNIFE ASSEMBLY e v-rrernmnin ittt e e e ae e e ce e e e 15
JLHY %R
7. STACKING BAR - » v vec et et it cme e csanee s eeence oo, 19
AIwF TR~ _
8. OVERLAPPING/BUTTING DEVICE + === cvevuscumenmneneranansnncncenennnnnn.. 91
TLBR/READEEE -
9. GUIDE LEVER -« ecmmmremett e cr ottt et e aaea e vaa e e e v oreevens 73
AAFL -
10. ELASTIC SETTING BRACKET ~»---c---ranunnnncraens e EE TR EETTrer 25
Titwy 1k ' '
11. PICKER FEEDING DEVICE =~ s --ricmmmeamiiiiirananiannn... EEETEEEEPPPRR 27
Ewh— ' '
12, WORK CLAMP FOOT « -« = =t e cummmminatn s naucnenensncanennncarannrannn. 29
O BYSA | |
13. THREAD BREAK DETECTOR & ELASTIC PRESSER BLOWER - ---r+=-vsc--. s i 31
ROINBRARERCTARZ T 7 —/1 7 : Sk
14. CONTROL SWITCH & COUNTER « -« - scmnnenmutanssaane it e eaanans, 33
AU FRUAT I~ .
15. SOLENOID & CONTROL BOX =t e r= v cracuenonmnneuassnnsaencnarensnenrnnen s, a5
Y/ A FRUHESY o2 -
16. AIR COMPONENTS =+ rtc-nnmsunmmnncccnnsnnsnnnannnn e ceaaaas S
T7 —PIfRER& o
17, LIST OF SOREWS ==« ver et ettt et aae e et e e e e e e e e e 39
ERRT—BE
18. LIST OF NUTS » v remmmmmun i e e e er e e eneeeae e v e 40
ERry F—BX
19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =+ ----vvseenen. AL LR E RN § |

£ ]|




1. CONTROL PANEL

7 S = B PRAS 9 1

Vusl

006z




AT /B8

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION RS
1 AU2803A-48 SCREW (M4 X 5) FSAER 14
2 AU2803A-45 CONTROL BOX REAR PLATE O bA—-biRw o 2EE 1
3 AU2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 AmiL 2
4 AU2803A-47 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 60) 6 fhb k- 1
5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) F DRy P 2
6 WASHER (FOR M6) EDw L p— 2
7 WASHER (FOR M6) FOwe— 1
8 AU2803A-77 SCREW (Ma X 10) FSZAER B
9 AUZ303A-506 PANEL PLATE INRIIR 1
10 AUZ803A-49 BLOCK Toawsy 4
11 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T IS e — 4
12 AU2803A-44 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) BALSAER 4
13 AU2803A-43 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 30) 8AKILE )\
14 AU2803A-47 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X B60) 3%:: 9 2
15 WASHER (FOR M6) EDw e — 2
16 AlI2803A-42 CONTROL BOX AV kO—JLikw g 2 1
17 AU2803A-27 SHAFT ) XV 2
18 AL2803A-41 CONTROL BOX BOTTOM PLATE avkO—-JiEv I RAEE 1
19 AU2803A-29 SPACER (FOR M8) p::): 3
20 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATV Ty e — 3
71 AU2803A—28 NUT (FOR M6) Fw 3
22 EAUZBOSA—SO AIR VALVE T7—/X)LT 1
AU2803A-50 Fw bk - 1

23

NUT (FOR AIR VALVE)



2. FRONT CYLINDER
MEYUvY—




AMT. /{E%

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION BaE
1 - AU2803A-309 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) 6 fil 1
2 EA02803A“36 AIR CYLINDER IP—YYH— 1
-3 L-Au2803A-36 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER) Fwhk 1
4 AU2803A-35 BLOCK Jawsh 1
.5 Al2803A-34 CONNECTING PIN BRrY 1
6  AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw bk 1
17 AU2803A-1 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 12) 6 I 1
8 SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV Ty p— 1
9 AUZ303A-38 CONNECTING LEVER B/ — 1
10 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 @I+ 2
i1 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV IOy Y — 2
12 WASHER (FOR M4) EDw Sy — 2
.13 AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 B 1
14 SPRING WASHER (FOR MS) ATV w e — 1
15 WASHER (FOR MB) EDw e — 1
18 AUZ803A-33 LEVER PIN LI—EY 1
- 17 AU2803A-31 CLAMP FINGER, LOWER DS0TT4F— (F) 1
& 18 AU2803A-40 CLAMP FINGER, UPPER D30T 142H— (k) 1
.19 AU2803A-32 COLLAR hs— 1
| 20 AU2803A-30 SET _SCREW (M3 X 5) L 2
B! WASHER (FOR M3) FowS v — 1
22 SPRENG WASHER (FOR M3) ATV Tw e — 1
23 Al2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 6 fiIL b 1
24 AU2803A-17 - HOLDER L& — 1 -
75 AU2803A-12 SHAFT e AN T
26 AU2803A-8 SLIDE PLATE 2541 KR 1
27 AU2803A-11 CAM FOLLOWER ALZx0T7— 1
28  AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw bk 1
29 AUZ803A-21 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 35) 6RRILF 1
30 AU2803A-20 CAM FOLLOWER BLOCK, RIGHT ALTFAT-TOws () 1
31 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 3:hid AN 2
32 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUIHOw S — 2
33 AUZ803A-11 CAM FOLLOWER AL7x00— 1
34 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) a2 1
35  AU2803A-9 CAM FOLLOWER BLOGK, -LEFT ALTZAQTI—FAwy (E) 1
36 AU2803A-25 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) 6 I 2
7 ' - SPRING WASHER (FOR Mb) ATV T Ty v — 2
38 WASHER (FOR MB) EOwoe— 2
39 AU2803A-24 BLOCK Jows 2.
40 AU2803A-26 ~ SET SCREW (M6 X 15) HRT 2
a1 AU2803A-23  ANGLE PLATE F TR P
42 AU2803A-10 - ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) BN b 3
43 o SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV v — 3
4 AU2803A-508 BEARING ASSEMBLY RPYTH 1
45 AU2803A-7  ~ PLATE FOR AIR CYLINDER Y7 YU —HATR 1
46 WASHER (FOR M6) EDw S — 2
a7 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATUY T Ty Dy — 2.
18 AU28034-13 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) 6 FFI b - 2
19 AU2803A-509 SCREW (M8 X 100) T EEEWE I i
50 AU2803A-510 NUT (FOR M8) Fwk 1
51 PACKING . Dwe—1SwEu 1-
52 AU2803A-3 NUT (FOR-AIR CYLINDER)- Fw bk 2
53 AU2803A-2 ATR CYLINDER HOLDER IF7 -SSRy — 7
54 WASHER (FOR. M8) EDw e — . 4
55 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) AFUDIHTIy e — 4 .
56 AU2803A-1 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 12) 6 fiR b _ 4
57 AUZ803A~4 AIR CYLINDER I7P-YUHF— 1
58 AU2803A~486 SENSOR (D-B77) Y- 2
59 AU2803A-511 ~ SENSOR HOLDER - SR 2
80 AU2803A-5 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER): Fw b 1



. FRONT CYLINDER
 EEYYVS-




AT, /(B3 |

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION A

61 AU2803A-6 CYLINDER ROD END Uy —OwpEIvE 1
62 AU2803A-512 ALLEN SCREW (M X 10) BRFSAER 4
63 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) S ATUT Oy e — 4
64 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) R ' 1
65 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) 1

27T Tov % —



3. ELASTIC FEEDING DEVICE
TLARVER

7 5
| \f
.

)
A
_K\<
___/__7 A
77
‘_ N ’T.‘:‘iﬁ |
5T/
S o
s 5
L

e —— __':/

—— e e -
B




S SRR

REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

AFUD T Ty e —

BaA AMT. /{E%
1 AU2803A-18 SCREW (M4 X 5) FSAER 10
2 AU2803A-97 CONTROL BOX REAR PLATE Ay hO—-Jviiw o 2AHEE 1
3 AU2803A-94 CONTROL BOX m MR s By Y, R B & 1.
o4 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR M5) Fw 4
- § ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TTw Sy — ]
B WASHER (FOR M5). EOw Ly — 4
o 7 AU2803A-95 MOTOR CE—&— -1
.8 AU2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 f .3
9 . SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) AU OwT e = 3
10 AU2803A-28° NUT (FOR MB) Fwk 2
11 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV TIw e — 2
12 WASHER (FOR MB) FEow e — P
13 AU2803A-92 - CONTROL BOX BRACKET AVrFO—NWBRyv 7 ZTS5Hw ~ 1
14 AU2803A~93 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 55) 8 AR~ 4
15 WASHER (FOR M6) EDw oy — 1
16 SPACER (FOR M6) AR , 4
17 ~ SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) AT T Ty Sy — 4
18 AU2803A-28  NUT (FOR MB) Fw bk 4
19 WASHER (FOR M6) Fowy— 2
20 - SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Iw e — ?
3 AUZ803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6AMRILF P
22 -AU2803A-63 SCREW (M5 X 50) E N 2
23 AU2803A-87 PLATE FOR SPRING AT T RER 1
24 WASHER (FOR M5) SETJw e — 2
75 AU2803A~70 NOT (FOR M5) Fw 2
26 AU2803A-515 SET SCREW (M4 x 15) HERT 1
27. AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw 1
28 : WASHER (FOR M4) FEDw e — 1.
- 79 AU23803A-516 GUTDE- _ AAE 1
30 ' : WASHER (FOR M4) EDOw e — 1
31 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) +w b 1
32 AU2803A-59 COLLAR HS5— 2
33  AU2803A-74 LINK LEVER U aLis— 1
34 AU2803A-60 " SET SCREW (M4 X 5) HRT 2
35 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) : >k 1
36 . : - SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TOw e — 1
37 AL2803A-76 “NYLON ROLLER Foqovo—s— 1
38 AU2803A-77 SCREW (M4 X 10) . FSRAER 1
39 AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) :: =25 1
40 AU2803A-71 FEED ROLLER, LOWER FLFEHO—5— ('F) 1
i1 WASHER (FOR M5) FEOw e — 4
22 AU2803A-96 SCREW (M5 X 50) HER 4
43 AU2803A-517 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 8) 8 Bl b+ 2
a4 AU2803A-114 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 25) 6 B i 2.
15 AU?803A-113 SPRING _ ATTT ~ 9
46 WASHER (FOR M4) Oy p— 2
47 AU2803A-109 SUPPORT PLATE iR 1
48 AU2803A-108 BASE PLATE R— 2K 1
3 AUZB03A-T5 NUT (FOR M) Fwk 7
50 AU2803A-55 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 15) 6 BRI 2
51 SPRING. WASHER (FOR M3) - AU TOw sy — 2
52 WASHER (FOR M3) ETwW -
53 AUZ803A-111 LIMIT SWITCH . VDIwpXfwF I~
54 AU2803A-517 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 8) 6 ALk . 2
55 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TOw e — 2
56 WASHER (FOR M4) FEDwp— 2
57 AU2803A-518 BRACKET FOR LIMIT SWITCH u~uhx4u}m7vvub 1
58 AU2803A-294 NUT (FOR M3) Fwk 2
59 AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) C BABN 2
60 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) 2



3. ELASTIC FEEDING DEVICE
dJnxvu il

g
S
1S
=

G
G
@kc\.




hnd

s

AMT. /(B8 -

'REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION B
AU2803A-520 GUIDE PLATE A KR
AU2803A-54 SCREW (M5 X 20) AYPRY
- AU2803A-521  GUIDE COLLAR AL ENS—
AU2803A-522 ALLEN SCREW (M3'X 6) 8 AW b

'_‘_35 AUZ803A—B60  SET SCREW (M4 X 5) CE3
- AU2803A-104 BLOCK Jawy
AU2803A-500F  JOINT BLOCK - CBRE7Owvsg
- SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUDTDw v —
AUZ803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 AMBI K~
AU2803A-502 ELASTIC GUIDE ROLLER JLAArA—5—

J4—EO—5—RRILY—

BEARING

RPUVYT

AU2803A-501 HOLDER FOR FEED ROLLER
SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TIw Sy —
~ AU2803A-308 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) 6AMINIE
AU2803A-73 FEEDING DEVICE BRACKET JLEYLH
' WASHER (FOR M5) FDw e —
- AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 fikL -
77 AU2803A-183 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 20) BHAMIEF
SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV TOw Yy —
- WASHER (FOR M3) EOy Dy —
AU2803A-58 ELASTIC GUIDE PLATE ILEYR
N SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TSy -
AU2803A-18. ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 AR -
WASHER (FOR M6) SEDw S e —
o AU2803A-56 LIMIT SWITCH UIwhASWF
85 AUZ803A-294 NUT (FOR M3) Fw
86 AU2803A-523 ELASTIC GUIDE COLLAR JuHAEHS—
87 .. . AU2803A-54 SCREW (M5 X 20) ARy
88 . AU2803A-335 SET SCREW (M4 X 4) RRT
89 AUZ803A-524 GUTDE COLLER STOPPER A4 FO0—F—1ED
90 AU2803A-335 SET SCREW (M4 X 1) RS
91" AU2803A-65 LINKING BAR B —
92 AU2803A-72 FEED ROLLER, UPPER IhEYO—5— ()
93 AU2803A-75 NOT (FOR M4) +w b
94 AU2803A-66 SPRING AT
95 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AL~
96 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw bk
a7 AU2803A-107 SET SCREW ( ) CER
(98)  AU2803A-52 (REF.NO.61 + NO.63 + NO.64) :
a9 AU2803A-527 “E” RING (E-4) B yu o 2
100 AU2803A-67 BEARING RPYVY 2
101 AU2803A-68 SHAFT Ol 1
102 - AU2B03A-535 2



28

JLRYEREER

4, SLIDE TENSION ASSEMBLY



REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

B

AMT. /(B3

; AU2B03A-320L

COLLAR (FOR AUJ-50)

737 — (AUJ-50A)

AlI2803A-324 WOOD SCREW (M6 X 25) AR
AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) HRT
AUZ803A-323 BLOCK Jowsy
Al2803A-322 SHAFT : ¥k
A2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 AR
SPRING WASHER (FOR Mg) ATV T e —
WASHER (FOR MG) CEDw e — .
AU2803A-321 BLOCK Tows
AU2803A-525 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) RRT
AU2803A-315 SLIDE PLATE AZ4 Pl

-AU2803A-82

SPRING WASHER

~320 COLLAR H5—
" SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV TTy v —
AU2803A-319 SCREW (M6 X 15) AER
AU2803A-311 SET -SCREW (FOR AU-313 - M3 X 10) By
-30 SET SCREW (FOR AU-314 - M3 X 5) %Y
AU2803A-313 COLLAR (LARGE) A= (K)
- -314 COLLAR (SMALL) h5— ()
AU2803A-326L  BAR (FOR AUJ-50) 75— (AUJ-5088)
-326 BAR 15—
~ AUZ803A-318 SCREW (M3 X 25) AEX
© AU2803A-317 LIMIT SWITCH UIw b AL F
- . WASHER (FOR M3) FIw Y p—
R SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) AZUD T Ty v —
— AUZ803A—29% NOT (FOR M3) Fo ko
' WASHER (FOR M6) Fw e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Ty e —
_AU2B03A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 8 AFNL
— AU2803A91 SET SCREW (M6 X 5) L EY;
AU2803A-90 _ALLEN SCREW (MB X 35) 6 B k
AU2803A-89 BLOCK Jaws
AU2803A-83 BAR JS—
AU2803A-81 SCREW (M5 X 20) EWTEE35 AN
AU2803A-78 STOPPER Abwsi—
ACRYL DISC 7 UK

ATV T Iy —



5. GEAR BOX

FP-—RvoRX




AMT. /{Eﬁ. :

" REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION il
1 AU2803A-77 SCREW (M4 X 10) FSRAER 5
S 2 AU2803A-145 GEAR COVER FF7—Hii— 1
"3 AU2803A-526 ROLLER COVER O—3—h1— 1
© 4 AU2803A-527 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6HSALER 8
5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M) ATV T0w v — 6
6 - AU2803A-142 ROLLER FLANGE 0-—-5—H&E 2
-7 AU2803A-144 ROLLER ' O0—35— 1
1B AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) RRT 1
- §°  AUZB03A-137 GEAR ¥7— 1
“10°  AU2803A-115 SNAP RING AFwFUnyg 1
11~ ~ AU2803A-116 BEARING RPUDY 1
12 AU2803A-146 GEAR BOX ¥7-Hw Iz 1
13~ AU2B03A-139 SHAFT S¥TR 1
<14 . AU2803A-116 BEARING RPU2Y 1
15" AU2803A-115 SNAP RING AFwTUny 1
16" AU2803A-120 ENCODER Tva—§— 1
: 17 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) HRY 4
18 AU2803A-122 COUPLING hwFTUvT 1
19 AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) BRY 1:
L. 20 AU2803A-129 GEAR G 1
o 21 TAU2803A-73 SET SCREW (™5 X 5) BEEP; 1
% 22 AU2803A-131 STEPPED SHAFT Byv 7 b 1
2. 23 AU2B03A-126 SPACER COLLAR AR—G—HF5— 4
- 24 AU2803A-124 ENCODER BRACKET IA—4-TF55wk 1
| 25  AU2803A16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) BARIE 2
- 26 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T Ty e — 2
27 WASHER (FOR M5) Fowv— 2
. 28 AU2803A-528 BRACKET BASE Iy b R—2R 1
23 WASHER (FOR M5) FIvv— 1
30 . AU2803A-134 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 50) 6 fAIL - 4
31 AU2803A-133 MOTOR A 1
32 __AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 Ml k 2
33 AU2803A-55 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 15) - B AN 3
34 o SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV TGy e — 3.
35 - WASHER (FOR M3) FIw Sy — 3
36 AU2803A-127 SUPPORT PLATE FIFR 1
37 AU2803A-119 GEAR BOX BRACKET F7-RwOXLH 1
38 : WASHER (FOR M8) FOwy Sy — 5
39 " SPRING WASHER (FOR MS) ATV T Yw — 5
40 AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 BRI I 5
41 TAUZ803A-118 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 25) BAMRIE 4
42 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATV IOy v — 4
43 . WASHER (FOR M8) FIwy e — 4
44 _ AU?803A-143 SET SCREW (M4 X 10) BRY 4
45 AUZB03A-132 GEAR HEAD . FF—AwE 1
46 . AU2B03A-239 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 40) AR+ 4



6. KNIFE ASSEMBLY
LYY XA

& G-
-
g 8
(==Y
J—t
ANt
[ [p=]
N,

A

R e e e T




'REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT{ON il Tk AMT. /(%
1 AU2803A-413 ROLLER ARM O—S5—7—1A
2 co WASHER (FOR M5) Eow e —
3 ‘ SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AU Ty —
4 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCFEW (M5 X 15) 6 AiRkJL
5 AU2803A-232 "ET RING (E-5) BT
6 - Au2803A-234 PRESSER ROLLER PAVEE B = P
-2348 PRESSER ROLLER (FOR AUJ-1S) Ly —0—3— (AW-1SHD)
AU2803A-73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) BRI

EAU2803A—237
AlI2B03A-237
AU2803A-238

ROTARY CYLINDER

ALLEN SCREW (FOR ROTOR CYLINDER)

ROTARY CYLINDER BRACKET

O—-5U—-3yyn§—

BARIE (XU ¥—EHH)
O—-9U—SUYY—-TS5H5y K

o
'8
B
10 -
n SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV Ty —
- 12 AU2803A-239 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 40) BRFRIT
13 AU2803A-16 - ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) . B AR b _
14 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AFUDH Dy e —
15 " WASHER (FOR M5) EDw Ty —
16 AU2803A-217 SET SCREW (M5 X 15) HRT
17 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR M5) Fw
18 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV IO e —
13 WASHER (FOR M5) EOwyp—
20 AU2803A-290 SPRING PLATE TR
21 AlI2803A-265 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 5) 6 AFIL -
22 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T Iy e —
23 WASHER (FOR M3) FEDOw e —
28 AU2803A-200 SPRING PLATE 1A 3
25 AU2803A-239 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 40) 6 BRI+
26 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATYUHIw e —
27 WASHER (FOR M5) FDw Ly —
28 EAU2803A—205 AIR GYLINDER TF7—SUo§F=
29 AU2803A-205 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER) Fw k.
30 AU2803A-202 BLOCK Jnows
31 AU2803A-294 NUT_(FOR M3) Fw
32 AUZ803A-201 PAD Ry E
33 AU2803A-213 SHAFT ¥y 7k
34 AU2803A-207 AIR PIPE TP—NRq4F
35 AU2803A-30 SET SCREW (M3 X 5) HRT
36 AU?803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M2 X 15) 6 Ffb -
37 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T 0w v —
38 AU2803A-208 BLOCK Jows
39  AU2803A-198 SPRING . ATI T
a0 AU2803A-73 ~  SET SCREW (M5 X &) HRXY
41 = AU2B03A-215 = SHAFT Uy b
42 AU2803A-214 SHAFT YT -
13 AU2803A-212 FIXED GUIDE BEEH4 K
FY AUZ303A—73 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) RRT
15 AU2803A-265 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X %) 6 #RIL F
46 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV Ty e —
47 WASHER (FOR M3) w3 —
13 AUZ803A-529 CHIP FwJ
49 . AU2803A-199 CLAMP LEVER 75 v AV A CS
50 ALZ2803A-530 CLAMP LEVER PIN IS TLik—EY
51 AU2803A-217 SET SCREW- (M5 X 15) RER
52 AU2803A-531 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X D) 6 BB
53 "WASHER (FOR M3) CEDw Y —
54 AU2803A-532 . GUIDE A1 E
55 AU2803A-54 SCREW (M5 X 20) AR
56 AUZ803A-211 MOVABLE GUIDE, LEFT WEATE ()
57 AU2803A-210 MOVABLE GUIDE, RIGHT EHA R (H)
58 AU2803A-246 SCREW (M8 X 11, NO. 9150) £ -
59 WASHER (FOR MS5) EDwp— .

S Ll e e Ll e e L el e L e e e e il Ll ] Y o peryur ey PR R PR SR N RN M



6. KNIFE ASSEMBLY
LAY AR

(o)




 REF.NO. PART N.

DESCRIPTION

L E

AMT. /B3

0

-

60 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUDTIw e — 1
61 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 fiK F 1
62 AU2803A-245 SCREW (M7.5 X 8.3, NO.4440) T 2
B3 'AU2803A-247 UPPER KNIFE Ex=z - 1
—287¢ UPPER KNIFE (FOR ALJ—50) T X Z (AUJ-50R) 1
64 AUZ803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 AEI - 2
B85 AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 BB~ 1
BB AU2803A-492 UPPER KNIFE HOLDER EA RIS — 1
67  AUZ803A-547  SCREW (M4.37 X 5, NO.7650) ESHRT 1
X .:- AU2803A-248 PIN ry 1
69 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M£ X 5) BRY 1
AU2803A-493 COLLAR HS5— 1
-7 AU2803A-249 SPRING ATYH 1
72 AU2803A-437 SCREW (M8 X 13.3, NO.1156) R 2
73 AU2803A-439 ADJUSTING SCREW (NO.6245) HER Y 1
C 74 AU2803A-244 LOWER KNIFE FTAZR 1
240 LOWER KNIFE (FOR AUJ-50) XX (AUJ-50H) T
75 AU2803A-243 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET FTAZALE 1
76 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 H 2
77 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T w S — 2
‘78 WASHER (FOR M5) EOwove— 2
‘79 AU2803A-231 STAGE PLATE ATF—TiR 1
80 WASHER (FOR M5) EOw e — 3
81 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUDTOw S — 3
82 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR M5) Fw i 3
: 83 AU2803A-512 SCREW (M6 X 10) 6ALSAKZ 2
‘84 AU2803A-242 SHAFT STk 1
85 AU2803A-512 SCREW (M6 X 10) BAFSAEA 2
86 AUZB03A-13 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15) 6AMILE 2
87 SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) ATV T ISy — 2
.88 WASHER {(FOR M6) JwSe— 2
89 AU2803A-251 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—RavbOo—5— 1
90 AU2803A-250 AIR PIPE I7—NRA7 . T
91 AU2803A-533 JOINT COVER Jaf s khn- 1
92 AlI2803A-534 JOINT aqavk 1
93 AU2803A-230 BLOCK Jawy 1
AU2803A-228 SNAP RING AFywFISH 2
95 AU2803A-229 PIN [ 1
98 AUZ803A-227 AIR CYLINDER IP—-SYH— 1
97 AU2803A-224 LEVER Lis— 1
. -2281 LEVER (FOR AUJ-50) L 73— (AUJ-50H) il
98  AU2803A-226 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER) Fw 1
99 AU2803A-225 CYLINDER ROD END U -—OwREIVE 1.
100 AU2803A-223 PIN E 1
101 AU2803A-222 SNAP RING AFwITUoHT 2
102 AU2803A-233 BEARING - RPY 2
103 AU2803A-235 SHAFT Yy 7k 1
104)  AU2803A-234K  (REF.NO.5 + NO.102 + NO.103)



7. STACKING BAR
L RRwFUTN—




REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Bas

AT /B

- AU2803A-356

ANGLE ADJUSTING BAR

G/ —

1 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 itk 2

2 AU2803A-373 SPRING AUy 2
3 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 ffi 2
4  AU2803A-75 - NUT (FOR M4) Fw b 2
5 AU2803A-78 NUT (FOR Mb) Fv . 1
6  AU2803A-366 JOINT NUT gy b 1
7 AU2803A-28 NUT (FOR MB) CFw 1
8 AU2803A-368 COLLAR HS5— 1
9 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M4 X 5) AR 1
- 10 AU2803A-370 BEARING RPUVY 2
11 AU2803A-376 HOLDER RIS — 1
12 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw 2
13 AU?803A-364 COLLAR N> — i
14 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M4 X 5) BRT 1
15 AU2803A-138 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 /I 2
16 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV HTIw Y v — 2
17 WASHER (FOR M5) EDw Sy — 2
18 AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 AFEN 2
19 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TTw e — )
20 WASHER (FOR M5) T w e — 2
pal AUZ803A-374 SHAFT Sy¥Ik 1
22  AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 fifiw 2
23 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV IOy y— 2
24 WASHER (FOR M5) L 2
75 AUZ803A-359 ADJUSTING PLATE HER 1
26 AU2803A-360 ADJUSTING PLATE HER 1
1



PP

8. OVERLAPPING/BUTTING DEVICE
TLEL/REGDEEE




AT /(B8

AU2803A-480

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION R 54
1 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) BRAXRY 2
2 - : SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) AFTU Ty — 2
3 ‘ WASHER (FOR M3) Fowy— 2
4 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 3 B 2
5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) X7 T 0wy — 7
6 WASHER (FOR M3) Fow o v— 2
7 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) BAXRY 4
8 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATUTIy e — 4
9 AUZ803A-422 MOVABLE FINGER, RIGHT C AEIL A~ (&) "1
L -422L MOVABLE FINGER, RIGHT(FOR AUJ-50) WIE=7« > H— (&) (AW-50H) 1
10 AU2803A-424 CORN SHAFT u B2 TS N 4
11 AU2803A-421 FIXED FINGER, RIGHT B2 >4d— () 1
: ' -A21L FIXED FINGER, RIGHT (FOR AUJ-50) B2« >H— (A) (AIJ-50H) 1
12 AU2803A-498L FINGER BLOCK, RIGHT ZavH—TJaws (f) 1
13 AU2803A-431 SPACER AR—H— 2
14 AU2803A-419 J1G CYLINDER TFTYH— r
15 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATO 0wy — 1
16 AU2803A-505 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 12) AR 4
17 AU2803A~427 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 35) Y: E 4
18 AU2803A-423 MOVABLE FINGER, LEFT B« 2 H— () 1
' —373L MOVABLE FINGER, LEFT (FOR AUJ-50) a]®7 « v 5 — (Z) (AUJ-50H) 1
19 AU2803A-417 FIXED FINGER, LEFT B+ >vH— (E) 1
. -AITL FIXED FINGER, LEFT (FOR AUJ-50) HE®EZ7sr>#H— (Z) (AW-50A) 1
20 AU2803A-498R FINGER BLOCK, LEFT Z4wHA—Tawy (&) 1 -
71 AUZ803A-77 SCREW (M4 X 10) FZZAFX pl
22 AU2803A-433 ROTARY CYLINDER O—&U—S & — 2
23 AL2803A-483 ROTARY CYLINDER BASE O—FU—Jyv§F—~R—2 2
24 AU2803A-438 ALLEN BOLT (M5 X 20) 6 kI b+ 4
25" _ SPRING WASHER (FOR Mb) ATV T oOws vy — i
26 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) Gy B 2
27 : WASHER (FOR M4) FEDwy e — 2
28 AU2803A-536 STAND 29K 1
29 AU2803A-183 - ALLEN. SCREW (M3 X 20) ¥ B 2
30 AU2803A-55 ALLEN' SCREW (M3 X 15) BRAXY 2
31 AUI2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) BRARY 2
32 AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) ;e 1
33 7 AU2803A-157 BLOCK JToawZ 1
34 AU2803A-273 AIR PIPE IF7—-NAF 4
35 AU2803A-275 SHAFT _ ¥ 7k 1
36 ‘ WASHER (FOR M4) Ow Sy — 1
37 WASHER (FOR M4) Dwy— : 1
33 _ SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATUTOw v — 1
39 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) BRARY 1
40 AU2803A-276 GUIDE HAFE 1
.~ -276B GUIDE (FOR AUJ-1B) 714 E (AIJ-1BFB) 1
41 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6ARY 2
42 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TDw oy — 2
43 WASHER (FOR M4) DOwy— 2
a1 AU2803A-478 GUIDE PLATE A4 FiR 1
45 AU2803A-416 STAND _ AIVE 1
46 AU2803A-13 ALLEN BOLT (M6 X 15) 6 Ak + 2 -
47 L SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Ty v — 2
48 WASHER (FOR MB) Tw 3y — 2
49 AU2803A-485 SENSOR (D-A77) - A 2
30 "SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV Ty — 2
51 AU2803A-430 ‘GUIDE SHAFT A4 ES v 7k 2
52 Al2803A-499 GEAR SHAFT X7—S%7F 2
(53) (REF.ND. 23 + NO.26 + NO.27 + NO.28)



9. GUIDE LEVER

HAE LI~

e e e




AUZ803A-134

- REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ik AMT. /{E3%
1 AU2803A-263 GUIDE PLATE . tw iR 1
' -2638 GUIDE PLATE (FOR AUJ-1S) tw bR (AU-1SH) 1
: -269L GUIDE PLATE (FOR AUJ-50) +w MR (AUJ-50/) 1
2 AU2803A-265 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 5) 6 AL 2
3 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV DT gw vy — 2
4 WASHER (FOR M3) Fowye— 2
5 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) C BHEIRIL B A
- B SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T Ty — 4
7 WASHER (FOR M4) KW e — 4
8 AU2803A-270 ANGLE PLATE F iR 1
9 AU2803A-267 SLIDE BASE AL ER=2Z 1
=10 AU2803A-270 ANGLE PLATE F IR 1
11 AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6ARIEF - 2
12 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV TOw e — 2
213 WASHER (FOR M6) Dw 2y — 2
14 AU2803A-167 GUIDE LEVER BRACKET v biRtE 1
15 - AUZ803A-266 BASE BRACKET D) 1 .
- 16 WASHER (FOR M4) Fowye— 4
17 SPRING WASHER (FOR M1) ATV Ty e — 4
18 AU2803A-209 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 AFIL 4
- 19 . WASHER (FOR M5) FoOwSv— 2
20 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T Ty — 2
| AU2803A-438 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 20) [%: ¥/ I 2
122 AU2803A-254 LEVER, UPPER Lii— (k) 1
.23 AU2803A-268 PIN v 1
. 24 AU2803A-46 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 10) 6 AL~ 2
L SPRING WASHER (FOR M§) ATV T Ty e — 2
26 WASHER (FOR M6) ETw e — 2
97 AU2803A-60 SET SCREW (M2 X 5) RRY 1
28 AU2803A-263 BRACKET TSy 1
29 - AU2803A-261 PIN [ 1 -
30 AU2803A-16 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 15) 6 Am k- 2
3 AU2803A-253 LEVER, LOWER T Lii— (F) 1
32 AU2803A-70 NUT (FOR ROD END - M5) Fv bk 1
33 AU2803A-T70 NUT (FOR ROD END - M5) Fubk 1 .
34 AU2803A-258 CYLINDER ROD END LY -y RITUR 1
35 AUZ803A-539 PIN - ) T
36 AU2803A-232 "E” RING (E-5) BT Uy 2
37 AUZ803A-272 J1G CYLINDER TGFY N — 1
38 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 50) BERY 2



10. ELASTIC SETTING BRACKET
V2 A e

R

i Y I P Y I ] I B B B b et et B | B B i

- R ey B e ey M N N s ae f et e B AR L L




e

AU2803A-156
-380

CONNECTION (WITHOUT HOLE)
CONNECTION (WITH HOLE)

AxTvay (RBL)
ARZvay (ROE)

AU2803A-159

AU2803A-163

AU2803A-163

SNAP RING
STOPPER, SMALL

STOPPER, LARGE (WITHOUT HOLE)

AFw T
Abwii— (b))

CARwn— (X) . (R&EUL)

-379 STOPPER, LARGE (WITH HOLE) Abyn— (X)), (RDE)
AU2803A-161 BLOCK Jows
AU2803A-90 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 35) SARNE
' SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATUDT oY S —
: WASHER (FOR MB) FTw Sy —
AUZ803A-166 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) BRI
AU2803A-170 STAND AFVE

AlU2803A-538
AUZ2803A-378

SHOCK ABSORBER

- NUT(FOR SHOCK ABSORBER - M14/P1.5)Fw bk

IawoFFTI—N—

AU2803A-537

SPRING. WASHER FOR M16)

AU2803A-168 - SHAFT vy I b
. AU2803A-157 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) By
AU2803A-160 BEARING ' - RPYYT
AU2803A-169 ALLEN SCREW (M10 X 25) 6 B+
SPRING WASHER (FOR MiO) ATV T0wy—
NUT (FOR M16) Fwk

ATV Ty v —

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION IR E AMT. /(8%
AU2803A-510 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M8) Fw b
Al2803A-13 ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 15) 6 BB+
AU2803A-154 SLIT COLLAR AUwbrAYAS—
"AU2803A-153 - COLLAR HS5—
AU2803A-486 " SENSOR (D-B77) -
. AU2803A-152 AIR CYLINDER IFP—=IUDS—
AU2803A-150 AIR CYLINDER HOLDER T7—-YUDHF—RILYT— i
WASHER (FOR M5) FEDOwy e — f
- SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUSTOw Sy —
AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 ALk
AU2803A-148 NUT (FOR AR CYLINDER - M20/P1.5) Fw b
AU2803A-511 SENSOR HOLDER oY —k)LY—
: WASHER (FOR MB6) EIw S e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATUTDw e —
AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW. (M6 X 20) 5%:: b9
WASHER (FOR MB) Dy e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATUTOw p —
AlI2803A-1 ALLEN SCREW (MB X 12) 6 BRI
AU2803A-151 AIR CYLINDFR BRACKET I7—UDS—TSHy
: WASHER (FOR M6) SEDw e —
SPRING WASHER (FOR MB) A7V T0w vy —
AU2803A-63 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 ARk '
AU2803A-171 BRACKET TSshHw b
AU2803A-537 NUT (FOR STAND - M16) Fw b
- SPRING WASHER (FOR STAND — MIB) AJUTOw Iy —
WASHER (FOR STAND - M16) EDOw e —

bSO BEBERE R RN R BRSO RSN RN N e



11. PICKER FEEDING DEVICE




AlJ2803A-339

CYLINDER NUT, SMALL

SUH—RFw b (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION i AMT. /{B%:
1 AU2803A-47 ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 60) 6 BN 2
2 AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 kb k 4
3 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATUDTOw e — 4
4 ' ‘~ WASHER (FOR M5) FOwy— 4
5 AUZ303A-349 " SET SCREW (M3 X 3) BRT 2
6 - AUZB803A-348 GOLLAR hS— 2
7 AU2803A-347R UPPER PICKER, RIGHT E¥wha— (H) 1
8 AU2803A-507 SPACER ANR—H— )
9 AU2803A-351R LOWER PICKER, RIGHT TEvAH— (R)

10 AU2803A-352 PIN ey

1 AU2803A-351L LOWER PICKER, LEFT TEwh— ()

12 AU2803A-347L UPPER PICKER, LEFT rewh— (%)

13 WASHER (FOR M6) EDOw e —

14 AD2803A-346 FIXED BRACKET BExta

15 AU2803A-332 PIN STOPPER (SMALL) EYAbwit— ()
16 AU2803A-333 CYLINDER ROD END Y —OuRIvE
17 AUZB03A-70 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M5) Fwk

18 AU2803A-335 SET SCREW (M4 X 4) BRY

19 AU2803A-328 COLLAR h5—

20  AU2803A-330 AIR CYLINDER IF—2YYH—

pal AU2803A-345 MOVABLE BRACKET Ol RT3

22 AU2803A-327R CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT DU H—-FH (H)
23 AU2803A-327L CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT YUY -8 (H)

21 WASHER (FOR M5) Dy 2 —

75 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) 2T T Tw S v —
26 AU2803A-18 ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 10) 6 AN -

97 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUH Ty e —
28 AU2803A-519 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 AmmL
29 WASHER (FOR AIR CYLINDER - MB) FEw Iy —

30 SPRING WASHER (FOR CYLINDER - M8) A7 U T Tw S —
31 - AU2803A-344 OVAL NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER ~ M8) 7w |

32 WASHER (FOR M4) EDw iy —

33 SPRING WASHER (FOR MA) ATV TOw v —
34 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AAL b

36 AU2803A-338 CYLINDER NUT, LARGE DU —HRIvhk (K)
7 AU2803A-514  SHAFT HOLDER ¥ 7RI~
38 AU2803A-29 SPACER (FOR M6) ;)%
39 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Iy vy —
A0 AUZ803A-28 NUT (FOR M6) Fw
rY] AUZ803A-340 SHAFT ¥ Tk
22 AU2803A-341 AIR CYLINDER IP—2UDH—
: -341L AIR CYLINDER (FOR AUJ-50) I7—3U4— (AU-508)
13 AU2803A-486 SENSOR (D-B77) L

AUZ2803A-511
AU2803A-331
AU2803A-337

SENSOR HOLDER
PIN STOPPER (LARGE)
BUSHING

AU2803A-3335 (REF.NO. 15 + NO.16) -

o —RILY —
EvXbhwit— (k)
Jyia

PN PSR b = PO PO RO RO b 2 O D = = = e o b P b 0 b N N N NIEND N = PO b D) s



12. WORK CLAMP FOOT
EUAB




AU2803A-481

FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY(FOR AUJ-3,50) b3R8 (AUJ—3 50Fﬂ)

REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION BSR4 AMT. /(%
1 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE (JUK | 288)
2 AU2803A-309 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) 6 BBk
3 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AR -
4 - SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFU Ty —
‘5 WASHER (FOR M4) FowT v —
6 AU2803A-305 FINGER, LEFT , T4 H— (&)
3058 FINGER, LEFT (FOR AUJ-1B,3,50) J4H— (Z) (AW-18,3,50H)
7 AU2803A-304 FINGER, RIGHT 2428 — ()
: 3048 FINGER, RIGHT (FOR AUJ-1B,3,50) 7« > 75— (&) (AUJ-1B,3,50H)
8 AU2803A-303 PRESSER FINGER, LEFT - Wiz7140H— (L)
303L PRESSER FINGER, LEFT (FOR AJU-50) #1Z. 7« > H— (Z) (AUJ-50/)
9 AU2803A-302 PRESSER FINGER, RIGHT Wiz 74 H~ (&)
. - 302L PRESSER FINGER, RIGHT(FOR AUJ-50) Fi X 7« > A— (&) (AN-S0H)
10 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 A -
11 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV Ty e —
12 WASHER (FOR M4) EDw e —
13 AU2803A-307 AIR CYLINDER BRACKET, UPPER I7Z—SUSH—F& (b)
14 : WASHER (FOR M4) EDy v —
15 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATUTOw e —
16 . AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR M4) Fw b
17 AUZ803A-310 ATR CYLJINDER IF—UHF—
18 AU2803A-476 AIR CYLINDER BRACKET, LOWER I7—-2UH—14 (F)
19 ALI2803A-301 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M8/P1.0) Fw b
20 AU2803A-75 NUT (FOR AIR CYLINDER - M4) Fwk
71 AUZ803A-299 ELASTIC GUIDE (FOR AUJ-1) FLAAF (A1)
2998 ELASTIC GUIDE (FOR AUJ-1B,3,50) JTA4H < K (AUJ-1B,3,50H)
22 AU2803A-10 ALLEN. SCREW (M4 X 10) 3:F
23 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T Iy v —
7% WASHER (FOR M4) ETw e —
25 $S-9151740-CP  BOLT (15/64-28 X 17) Y S
26 WASHER (FOR 15/64) EDw Sy —
- 97 AU2803A-540 FEED PLATE BRACKET =URTE
28 AUZ803A-541 FEED PLATE, LEFT (FOR AUJ-3,50) xXUiR (%)
29 AU2803A-542 FEED PLATE, RIGHT (FOR AUJ-3,50) ViR (%)
AU2803A-477 FEED PLATE (FOR AUJ-1) EYR (AL-18)
: 4778 FEED PLATE (FOR AUJ-1B) =Y IR (AUJ-1BFE)
30 AU2803A-543 BLOCK JOowsh
(31) (REF.NO. 22 ~ 30)



13. THREAD BREAK DETECTOR & ELASTIC PRESSER BLOWER
AN BAEERRCILBATT— 11T

]




REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Bt AMT. /(%
1 AU2803A-487 AIR PIPE TFP—NAF 1
2 AU2803A-10 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AHI ~ 1
3 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUNITOw Y e — 1
| WASHER (FOR M4) EJw Sy — 1
5 AU2803A-489 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 30) BAMIE 1
6 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUUTOw e — 1
7 WASHER (FOR M4) EDy Sy — 1
8 AU2803A-488 HOLDER RILY — -1
9 AUZB03A-55 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 15) 6 BRI F L2

10 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUDTOy v — 2
11 WASHER (FOR M3) EDwy— 2
12 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T T % — 2
137 AU23803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 6AMRNILE ]
14 . AU2803A-295 LIMIT SWITCH UIwhRASWF o 1
15 AU2803A-296 LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER UEw hAAYFRILY — 1
16 AU2803A-294 NUT (FOR M3) Fw b 2
17 AU2803A-388 THREAD BREAK DETEGTOR Xongmerv— T
18 AU2803A-183 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 20) 6 JiFl 2
19 - SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUD IOy e — 2
20 - WASHER (FOR M3) EDw o — 2
21 AU2803A-13 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) 6 AR 1
22 . SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATUvTOwy v — 1
23 EAU2803A—471 SENSOR HOLDER (SMALL) T H—hS— () 1
24 AU2803A-471 SENSOR HOLDER (LARGE) o3 —hby— (X) 1
75 AU2803A-14 ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8) BARNE 1
26 AU2803A-544 HOLDER ARM RIS —~F~1I 1
27 - AU2803A-545 BLOCK Jnws 1
28 WASHER (FOR M4) EIw v — - 2
79 : SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV HTOw v — 2
30 AU2803A-309 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 20) sHEBILE 2
31 AUZ803A-546 HOLDER SHAFT by TRt TE el SO 1
32 ' SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AFUyTDwsy — 1
33 AU2803A-505 ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 12) GRRILE 1
34 . - AU2803A-389 - - CHECK SENSOR : CFrzwhiuy— 1
(35)  AU2803A-3930° - (REF.NO.21 ~ 34) N o
' HOLDER SET hILS—fw
(36)  AU2803A-387 (REF-NO. 17 ~ 34) _
L THREAD BREAK DETECTOR SET RUNEREEtEY

37 WASHER FEOw e — 1
38 SPRING WASHER 1

ATUSTIwve—



(o'l
=g
=1
m_.J
o3
SR
S
3
7t
£a
Ev
&K
"




H

PLASTIC COVER

- TIRAFaw I NI

. REF.NO. PART NO. BESCRIPTION i AMT. /{E%

1 AU2803A-395 BOBBIN CHANGE COUNTER REYBRATYH — 1

2 AUZ803A-396 BUZZER TH— 1
3 AU2803A-397 - L.E.D. LAMP o LED. SV - 2

4 AU2803A-398 START BUTTON, BLUE A=k (F) 1
5 "AU2803A-500 AIR CHECK LAMP.— I7—Fxzwisv7 1
6 AUZ803A-402. POWER LAMP R ERsv7 1
-7 AU2803A-392 . ON-OFF SWITCH ... .- -~ F—F 7 A4 YF 3.
8 AU2803A-391 RESET BUTTON, RED Yty bR (FF) 1
g AUZ2803A-399 FUSE (BA) & SOCKET Ea—X (BA) RUVEw R 1
10 AU2803A-401 POWER SWITCH BIRAAL v F . 1
11 AU2803A-506 PANEL PLATE INRIVR 1
12 AU2803A-505 SCREW (M4 X 10) FSAEZ 6
13 AL2803A-505 SCREW (M4 X 10) FSAEA 6
14 AU2803A-513 PANEL PLATE 3R 1
15 AL2803A-397 L.E.D. LAMP LED. S/ 2
16 AlI2803A-403 TOTAL COUNTER F—FhvH— 1
17 AU2803A-404 ELASTIC LENGTH SET COUNTER JLhREREHAD V& — 1
18 AU2803A-504 : 1



15. SOLENOID & CONTROL BOX
JuLJ A4 FERFHERY 2 A

Al

T

“”‘.;‘g?;g«'ﬁ;

@%




i
6
%ﬁ
=

REF.NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

R

AMT. /{88

AU2803A-474
AUZBO3A-473
AUZ2BO3A-377

SOLENOID VALVE (VF1130)
SOLENQID VALVE (VZ1120)
VOLTAGE REGULATOR (CONTROL PACK)

VAV A VAV vl
AV Y )
m R S w ey PV AT R

10

O ] O PO =

1
‘AU2803A-414 TRANSEFORMER (FOR EXPORT) FSUR (BHA) 1
~AUZB03A-484 DOOR PANEL . T E7=RRN - 1
- AU2803A-482 NOISE FILTER .- CIAXT AN — 1



16. AIR COMPONENTS
I 7--BEB S

e R

ra




REF.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION BR4 - ' AMT. /(B8
1 AU2803A-503 AIR SENSOR _ I7—kYH— 1
2 AU2803A-412 AIR REGURATOR _ IT7—L¥alb—H— 1

AR A A



17. LIST OF SCREWS

HRARY-RE
PART NGO. DESCRIPTION SIZE PAGE-REF NO.
AU2803A-349 BRT (M3 X 3) 28-5
AlI2803A-531 3 S (M3 X 4) 16-52
AU2803A-30 :: % (M3 X 5) 4-20, 14-17, 16-35
AU2803A-265 6 AR (M3 X 5) 16-21, 16-45, 24-2
AU2803A-522 6 IR+ (M3 X 6) 10-64
AUZ803A-14 6 ;i b+ (M3 X 8) 4-23, 22-1, 22-4, 32-13, 32-21, 32-25
AU2803A-311 BRY (M3 X 10) 12-14
AUZ803A-519 6 ARk (M3 X 10) 8-59, 14-32, 22-31, 22-32, 28-28
AU2803A-55 6 @Ak (M3 X 15) 8-50, 14-33, 22-30, 32-9
AUZ803A-183 6 @A+ (M3 X 20) 10-77, 22-29, 32-18
AU2803A-318 HER (M3 X 25) 12-17
AU2803A-427 6 Am k- (M3 X 35) 22-17
AU2803A-335 L -3 gM4 X 43 10—88 10 90, 28-18
AU2803A-48 FSAER ML X 5 8-1
AU2803A-60 BRT (M1 X 5) 8—34 10-65, 18-69, 20 9, 20-14, 24-27
AU2803A-517 6 AL+ (M X 8) - 8-43, 8-54
AU2803A-143 HRY (M2 X 10) 14-44
AU2803A-77 FSAEZR (M4 X 10) 2-8, 8-38, 14-1, 22-21, 34-12, 34-13
AU2803A-527 6RAKSAKZR (M X 10) 14-4
AU2803A-10 Y i (M4 X 10) 4-31, 10-95, 20-3, 22-7, 22-38, 22-41
» ” ” 28-34, 30-3, 30-10, 30-22, 32-2
AU2803A-505 6 ML+ (M X 12) 22-16, 32-33
AU2803A-515 :: (M4 X 15) 8-26
AU2803A-209 6 fiN - (MA X 15) 16-36, 20-1, 22-26, 24-5, 24-18
AU2803A-309 6 BN b (M4 X 20) 4-1, 10-73, 30-2, 32-30
AU2803A-114 6 @mFL k- (M4 X 25) 8-44
AU2B03A-489 6 Al (M4 X 30) 32-5
AU2803A-21 6 ARk (M X 35) 4-29
AU2803A-T3 HRY (M5 X 5) %§4u2 14-8, 14-19, 14-21,16-7, 16-40
AU2803A-18 6 Ak (M5 X 10) 4-13, 1-82, 26-10, 28-2, 28-26
AUZ803A-217 BRT (M5 X 15) 16-16, 16~51
AU2803A-16 8 BHIL b (M5 X 15) 35132 14- 250 16-4, 16-13, 18-61, 18-76
AU2803A-54 aAURRY (M5 X 20) m£21}% 16-55
AU2803A-438 6 ANk (M5 X 20) 18-64, 18-65, 20-15, 20-18, 22-24, 24-21
AU2803A-239 6 HmI b (M5 X 40) 14-46, 16-12, 16-25
AU2803A-63 #WLFLE (M5 X 50) 8-22
AU2803A-96 HEZR (M5 X 50) 8-42
AUZ803A-134 6 A+ (M5 X 50) 14-30, 24-38
AU2803A-91 BRI (M6 X 5) 12-25
AU2803A-525 L7 (M6 X 6) 12-9
AU2803A-157 [ -7 (M6 X 10) 26-40
AU2803A-512 6FlFSAER (M6 X 10) 6-62, 18-83, 18-85
AU2803A-46 6\ (M6 X 10) 2-3, 8-8, 8-21, 24-24
AU2803A-1 6 KN+ (M6 X 12) 4-7, 4-56, 26-18
AU2803A-319 AR (M6 X 15) 12-13
AUZBO3A-26 = HRY (M6 X 15) 4-40
AU2803A-44 68> A (M6 X 15) 2-12
AU2803A-13 6 Bk (M6 X 15) 4-36, 4-48, 18-86, 22-46, 26-2
AU2803A-63 6 AL b (M6 X 20) %ge;g, 12-5, 12-24, 14-40, 24-11, 26-15
AU2803A-324 p, - (M5 X 25) 12-1
AUZ2803A-90 6 BN+ (M5 X 35) 12-26, 26-32
AU2803A~-93 6 AFNF (M6 X 55) 8-14
AU2803A-47 6 BENE (M6 X 60) 2-4, 2-14, 28-1
AU2803A-118 6 RNk (M3 X 25) 14-41
AU2803A-43 6 BRI+ (M8 X 30) 2-13
AU2803A-509 pwoavikibh (M8 X 100) 4-49
AU2803A-169 6 kN - 26-42

(M10 X 25)




18. £+ v b—RE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE PAGE-REF NO.

AU2803A-294 - MAFw bk~ M3 L 8-58, 10-85, 12-21, 16-31, 32-16

AU2803A-75 MAFv bk - M4 .o . 4-6, 4-28, 4-34, 8-27, B-31, 8-35, 8- 43,
” - - m T 10-93, 10-96, 20—12 30-16 30-20 -

AU2803A-70 M5EFw k. M5 o .. 84, 18-17, 18-82, 24-32, 24-33, 28-17

AUZ803A-28 MR w0 MB 2-21, 8-10, 20-5, 20 71, 28—40
AUZ803A-510 MBRFw b MBa 0 4250, 26-1 .
AU2803A-301 MAFw bk 'MB/Pl 0. 3019

AU2803A-538 MIAHF>w k- i M14/P1 5 s 28-37 :

AU2803A-537 MG~ k- - MLG- oo 26-24, 26-43

AU2803A-148 M20AFw I 'MZO/Pl 5 Lo 26-11




19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#3
PART NO. P. REF. [PART NO. P. REF. {PART NO. P. REF. [PART MO. P. REF.
AU2803A-1  (REF. P39) AU2803A-125 (» AU-55 )
AU2803A-2 4 53 [AUZB AU2803A-126 14 23
AU2803A-3 4 52 \ , AU2803A-127 14 36
AU2803A-4 4 57 |AU2803A-66° 10 94 |AU2803A-128 (» AU-73 )
AU2803A-5 4 60 (AU2803A-67 10 100 [AU2803A-129 14 20
AU2803A-6 6 61 [AU2803A-68 10 101 |AU2803A-130 (= AU- 73 )
AUZ803A-7 4 45 {AU2803A-69 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-131 14
AU2803A-8 4 26 !AU2803A-70 (REF. P40){AU2803A-132 14
AU2803A-9 4 35 jAU2803A-T71 8 40 |AU2803A-133 14
AU2803A-10 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-72 10 92 |AU2803A-134 (REF.
AU2803A-11- 4-27,33|AU2803A-73 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-135 -
AUZ2803A-12 4 25 |AUZ803A-74 8 33 |AU2B03A-136 - AU23803A-198
AU2803A-13 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-75 (REF. P40)|AU2803A-137 14 AUZ803A-199
AU2803A-14 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-76 8 37 |AU2803A-138 (- AU- 116) AU2803A-200
AU2803A-15 - - |AU2803A-77 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-139 14 13 |AU2803A-201
AU2803A-16 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-78 12 30 |AU2803A-140 (- AU-115)|AU2803A-202
AU2803A-17 4 24 |AUZ2803A-79 10 74 |AU2803A-141 (> AU-527)|AU2803A-203 (- AU-239)
AU2803A-18  (REF. Al AU2803A-142 14 6 [AU2803A-204 (» AU-205)
AU2803A-19 (= AU-70 . AU2803A-143 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-205 16-28,29
AUZ803A-20 4 30 |AU2803A-82 12 AU2803A-144 14 7 1AU2803A-206 (- AU-217)
AU2803A-21 (REF. P39)1AU2803A-83 12 28 jAU2803A-145 14 2 |AU2803A-207 168 34
AU2803A-22 (> AU-11 )|AU2803A-84 (- AU-28 )|[AU2803A-146 14 12 |AU2803A-208 16 38
AU2803A-23 4 41 |AU2803A-85 - - |AU2803A-147 (= AU-18 )|AU2803A-209 (REF. P39)
AU2303A-24 4 39 (AU2803A-86 (- AU-46 )|AU28B03A-148 (REF. P40)|AU2803A-210 16 57
AU2803A-25 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-87 8 23 |AU2803A-149 (- AU-1 )[AU2803A-211 16 56
AUZ2803A-26 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-88 (- AU-46 )|AU2803A-150 26 7 [AU2803A-212 16 43
AU2B03A-27 2 17 |AU2803A-83 12 27 |AU2803A-151 26 19 (AUZ803A-213 16 33
AU2803A-28 (REF. P40)[AU2803A-90 EREF. P39)|AU2803A-152 26 6 [AU2803A-214 18 42
AU2803A—29 2-19, 28-38(AU2803A-91 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-153 26 4 AU2803A-215 16 41
AU2803A-30 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-92 8 13 |AUZ803A-154 26 AU2803A-216 (- AU-73 )
AU2803A-31 4 17 [AU2803A-93 (REF. P39)[AU2803A~155 (» AU-13 ) AU2803A-217 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-32 4 19 jAU2803A-94 8 3 {AU2803A-156 26 27 [AU2803A-218 (> AU-73 )
AU2803A-33 4 16 |AU2803A-95 8 7 |AU2803A-157 (REF. P39)}AU2803A-219 (> AU-55)
AU2803A-34 4 5 [AU2803A-96 (REF. P39)iAU2803A-158 (» AU-510)}{AU2803A-220 16 20
AU2803A-35 - 4 4 [AUZ2803A-97 8 2 {AU2803A-159 26 28 |AU2803A-221 (= AU-70 )
AUZ2B03A-36 4 2 tAU2B03A-98 (- AU-48 )|AU2803A-160 26 41 |AU2803A-222 18 101
AU2803A-37 (= AU-309) Ha (|AU2B03A-161 26 31 |AU2803A-223 18 100
AUZ2803A-38 4 9 U2803A-162 (» AU-63 ) AU2803A-224 18 97
AU2803A-39 (> AU-1 ) U2803A-163  26-29,30|AUZ803A-2241 18 97
AUZ803A-40 4 18 AU2B03A-225 18 99
AUZB03A-41 2 18 AU2803A-226 18 98
AU2B03A-42 2 16 . AU28B03A-227 18 96
AU2803A-43 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-105 (- AU-104){AU2808A-167 24 AU2803A-228 18 94
AU2803A-44 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-106 (- AU-75 )|AU2803A-168 26 AU2803A-229 18 95
AU2803A-45 2 2 |AU2803A-107 10 97 |AU2803A-169 (REF. AU2803A-230 18 93
AU2803A-46 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-108 8 48 [AUZBO3A-170 28 AU2803A-231 18 78
AU2B03A-47 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-109 8 47 [AU2803A-171 28 AU2803A-232 16-5, 24-36
AU2803A-48 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-110 (» AU-60 )| AU2803A-233 18 102
AU2B03A-43 2 10 {AU2803A-111 8 53 AU2803A-234 16 B
AU2B03A-50 2 22 {AU2803A-112 - - AU2803A-234K 18 104
AU2803A-51 (= AU-50 )jAU2803A-113 8 45 |A AU2803A-2345 16 6
AU2803A-52 10 98 |AU2803A-114 (REF. P39)|A A2803A-235 18 103
AU2803A-53 (- AU-527)iALU2803A-115 14 10 |; AU2803A-236 (» AU-16 )
AU2B03A-54 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-116 14 11 [A AU2803A-237 16-8,9
AU2803A-55 (REF. P39)|AU2803A-117 (> AU-63 )|; AU2803A-238 16 10
AUZ803A-56 10 84 1AU2803A-118 (REF. P39) AU2803A-239 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-57 (- AU-18 )|AU28B03A-113 14 37 AU2803A-240 (- AU-16 }
AU2BO3A-58 10 80 |AU2803A-120 14 16 (# AU2803A-241 (- AU-13 )
Al2B03A-53 8 32 {AU2803A-121 (» AU-30 ) (A . g AU2803A-242 18 B84
AU2803A-60 (REF. P39)1AU2803A-122° 14 18 [AU2803A-184 (+ AU-b5 )|AU2803A-243 18 75
A28 AU2803A-123 (- AU-1B )|/ AU2803A-244 18 74
AU2803A-124 14 24 AU2803A-244L 18 74




PART NO.~ P. REF
AU2803A-245 18 62
AU2803A-246 16 58
AUZ803A-247 18 63
AU2803A-247L 18 63
AU2803A-248 18 68
AUZB03A-249 18 71
AU2803A-250 18 90
AU2803A-251 18 89

AU2803A-252 (> AU-16 )
222803A-253 24 31
AU2803A-254 24 22

AU2803A-255 (- AU-46 )

AUZ2803A-262 (= AU-60 )
AU2803A-263 24 28
AU2803A-264 (- AU-438)

AU2803A-265 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-266 24 15
AU2803A-267 24 8
AU2803A-268 24 23
AU28B03A-268 24 1
AU2B03A-268L 24 1
AU2B03A~2638 24 1
AU2803A-270 24 8,10

AU2803A-271 (= AU-209)
24
22

AU2803A-272
AU2803A-273
At

37
34

AU2803A-276
AU2B03A-2768 22
AUZ2803A-277 - -

AUZ803A-278 (= AU-10 )

22 40

40

32
32
AU2803A-297 (- AU-55 )
AU2803A-298 (- AU-14 )

14
15

AU2803A-295
AU2803A-296

AU2803A-299 30 21
AU2803A-299B 30 21
AU2803A-300 (-~ AU-75 )
AU2803A-301 (REF. P40)

) AU2803A—310

k1 AU2803A-314

. |PART NO. P. REF.
AU2803A-302 30 9
AUZ803A-302L 30 9
652803A-303 30 8
AU2B03A-303L 30 8
AU2803A-304 30 7
AU2803A-304B8 30 7
AU2B03A-305 30 6
AU2803A-305B 30 6

AUZ2803A-306 (-~ AU-10 )
AUZ2B03A-307 30 13
AU2803A-308 (- AU-10 )
AU2803A-303 (REF. P39)

12 15
AUZB03A-315 12 10
AU2803A-316 (- AU-315)

AU2803A-317 12 18
AU2803A-318 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-319 12 13
AU2803A-320 12 11
AU?803A-320L 12 11
AU2803A-321 12 8
AU2803A-322 12 4
AU2803A-323 12 3
AU2803A-324 (REF. P39)

AU2803A-325 (- AU-73 )
AU28B03A-326 12 16
AU2803A-326L 12 16

AU2803A-327 -327R, 327L|i

| AU2803A-327R 28 22
AU2803A-327L 28 23
AU2803A-328 28 19

AU2803A-329. (- AU-18 )

AU2803A-330 28 20
AUZ2803A-331 28 45
(AU2803A-332 28 15
U2803A-333 28 16
U2803A-3335 28 47

U2803A-334 (» AU-70 )
UZ2803A-335 (REF P39)
U2803A-336

U2803A-337 28 45
U2803A-338 28 36
1| AU2803A-339 28 35
|| A2B03A-340 28 41
I2803A-341 28 42
U2803A-341L 28 42

|| AU2803A-344 (REF. P40)

AU2803A-345 28 21
AU2803A~346 28 14
AU2803A-347 -+347R, 347L
AU2803A-347R 28 7
AU2B03A-347L 28 12
AU2803A-348 28 6
AU2803A-349 (REF. P39)
AU2803A-350 (- AU-18 )

AU2803A-351 -+351R, 351L|A

AU2803A-351R 28
AU2803A-351L 28
AU2803A-352
AU2803A-353 (= AU-47 )
AUZ803A-354
AU2803A-355 (= AU-28 )
AU2803A-356
AU2803A-357 (> AU-438)
AU2803A-358 (- AU-438)
AU2803A-359 1
AU2803A-360 3
AU2803A-361 (= AU-16 )

AU2803A-362
) [AU2803A-363
Y| AU2803A-364
AU2803A-365 (= AU-28 )
AU2803A-366
AU2803A-367 (~ AU-28 )
AU2803A-368
AU2803A-369 (= AU-60 )
AU2803A-370
AU2803A-371 (= AU-10 )
AU2803A-372 (- AU-75 )
AU2803A-373
AU2803A-374
AU2803A-375 (- AU-60 )
AU2803A-376
AU2803A-377
AU2803A-378
AU2803A~-379
AU2803A-380

Tirs

AU2803A-412
AU2803A-413
AU2803A-414
Al2803A-415
AlI2803A-416
AU2803A-417
AUZBO3A-4171

AUZ803A-420 (-~ AU-10 )
AU2803A-421 22 11
AU2803A-421L
AU2803A-422
AU2803A-422L
AU2803A-423
AU2803A-4231
AU2803A-424 0
AU2803A-425 (- AU-14 )
AU2803A-426 (- AU-14 )
AU2803A-427 (REF. P39)

. |AU2803A-428
AU2803A-428 (- AU-10 )
AU2803A-430 -
AU2803A~4 1 -

2
AUZ803A-434 (- AU-438)
AU2803A-435 (» AU- 493)

AU2803A~388
AU2803A-389
AlI2803A-390
AU2803A-391
AU2803A-392

AU2803A-336
AU2803A-397
AU2803A-398
AU2803A-399
AUZ803A-400
AUZ2803A-401
AU2803A-402
AU2803A-403

o
s -
O‘JO‘JOUICD-F-EMI—I

[T




FINEST QUALITY




